

KANNUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

CORRIGENDUM -IV DATED 15 FEBRUARY 2013

Sub: Detailed Designing, Engineering, Procurement and Construction of Earth Work and Pavements for Runway, Basic Strips, Turning Pads, Taxiways, Apron, Access Roads, Drainage System, Related Retaining Structures, Formation Platforms for Landside Facilities and Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Airfield Ground Lighting System, Visual Aids for Navigation and Bird Hazard Reduction System.(here in after referred to as Project).

Ref: i)Request for Qualification EPC-I published in newspaper / KIAL website on 22 January 2013 and CORRIGENDUM I,II,III dated 23 January,2 February & 6 February 2013

| Clause | Existing Clause | Revised Clause |
|---------------|--|--|
| 1.4 | Last date for submission of applications : 22 February 2013 till 17:00 Hrs Opening of Applications received : 22 February 2013 17:30 Hrs Announcement of short-listed applicants: 1 March 2013 | Last date of submission of applications: 5 March 2013 till 17:00 Hrs Opening of Applications received : 5 March 2013 17:30 Hrs Announcement of short-listed applicants: 15 March 2013 |
| 2.1,NOTES 4 | The cut off date shall be calculated from the date of submission / opening of tender i.e. for a tender which is being opened on 22 February 2013, the cut off date shall be on 23 February 2003. The works completed prior to 23 February 2003 shall not be considered. | The cut off date shall be calculated from the date of submission / opening of tender i.e. for a tender which is being opened on 5 March 2013, the cut off date shall be 6 March 2003. The works completed prior to 6 March 2003 shall not be considered. |
| 2.14 | Applications should be submitted before 1700 hours IST on 22 February 2013,at the address provided in Clause 2.13 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFQ. | Applications should be submitted before 1700 hours IST on 5 March 2013,at the address provided in Clause 2.13 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFQ. |
| 2.15 | Applications received by the Authority after the specified time and date on 22 February 2013 shall not be eligible for consideration and shall be summarily rejected. The Authority shall not be responsible or liable for loss or delay for the receipt of the RFQ due to loss of document in transit or delay on the part of the postal authorities or courier for delivery of the document in time. | Applications received by the Authority after the specified time and date on 5 March 2013 shall not be eligible for consideration and shall be summarily rejected. The Authority shall not be responsible or liable for loss or delay for the receipt of the RFQ due to loss of document in transit or delay on the part of the postal authorities or courier for delivery of the document in time. |

Managing Director